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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached oriﬁiual—documemucopguk_mrmi; :

1 Name f corwveyirg Party(ies): 2 Name and address of receiving partv(ies):
. He-1thdyne Technologies, Inc. Name: Respironics Georgia, Inc.
Imternal Address: 1255 Kennestcne Cirzle

Additional name«(s} 0! conveying party(i¢s) attached?XXYes 7 No
Street Address:

Namre of conveyance:
[ Individual(s) citizenship
[ Assignment 11 Merger {  Association
l
‘

U Security Agreement RXChange of name Guneral Partnership

U Other Limited Partnership
‘ XE Corporation State --Georgia
Fxecution Date March 31, 1998 [ Other

—

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? || Yes yi Mo

City:  Marietta State:  georgia 21p: 30066

©assignee is not domiciled in the United Siates, a domestic representative de: ignatio
is attached M Yes 1 No (Designations must be separate from assignment

4. Application nmmber(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

Additional numbers attached? 7 Yes () No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document i & 'Total number of applications and ri-gistrations involved 25
should be maited : —
Nare Michael 0. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP 64009
600 Peachtree Street, NE 7 Total few (37 CFR 3.41)  § o -
Suite 5200 X .
o tinclosed
Street Address: — Authorized to be charged ¢ deposit account
Cit Atlanta Adttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a:count)
State- GA Zip: 30308

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statemnent and signature.
To the bes! of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an | correct and any attached copy is a true copy ot the or ginal docunernt

)

Michael D. Hobbs, Jr. _ u January 20, 1999 e
Nane of Person Signing — Signature Date
R

01/2671999 TTON11 00000145 1433861 e,

e 40.00 O - Total number of pages comprising co -er sheet:__ __ o
01 FCz4a1 600,00 0p |

W% i 6510011 (exp 40 T P S
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

* tow
Mail documents to be recorde(WG/uin-d cover sheet informarion to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated 10 average about 30 mi per d to be recorded, inciuding time lor
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
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()-EFFECT

APAP

O2CTG

('OMFORT CONTROL
NIGHTCAP
BILICHEK
SNORESAT

1.SPRIT

I>-GRAM
HEALTHAIRE
FACTS
TRANQUILITY
SYSTEM 37
WALLABY

SMART MONITOR

Respironics Georgia, Inc.
Change of Name from
Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

/i

74/079719
74/626402
75/119203
75/291858
75/330229
75/332565
75/358267

75/360575

1,433,801
1,439,072
1,474,040
1,526,713
1,576,235
1,612,835

1,643,500

gr1al No.

Filing Date
March 28, 1996
January 27, 1995
June 14, 1990
May 14, 1997
July 24, 1997
July 29, 1997
September :7, 1997

September 22, 1997

Reg. Date
March 24, 1987
May 12, 1937
January 26, 1988
February 28, 198¢
January 9, 1990
September | 1, 1990

May 7, 1991
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ALICE

INSPIRATION
HEALTHDYNE & Design
ALLIANCE

OB |

SOFT SERIES

SPIRO 1

"TRANQUILITY QUEST
OUANTUM

PROTEGE

“HE SLEEP COMPANY

1.812,824

1,822,558

1,841,761
1,864,233
1,950,246
1,964,599
2,004,912
2,079,820
2,161,451

2,162,293

December 21, 1993

February 22, 1994

June 28, 1994
November 22, 1904
January 23, 1996
March 26, 1996
October 1, 1996
July 15, 1997

June 2, 1993

June 2, 1993
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Secretary of S*ate DOCKET NUMBER 981110628

CONTROL NUMBEhL. 9301716

co_rporatlons DlVIblO" EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/21/1998
Suite 315, West Tower REFERENCE : 0045
H H PRINT DATE : 04/29/1993
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. ORM L 4

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
PATTIE HARDY

1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

[ ~ ?h:_

- i N 2 X
I. Lewis A. Maﬂzﬁ he Secrej;ary of .State ~and d:he Corporation
Commissioner o tate of” Georgla, do hereby certlfy under the
seal of my ofﬁmagﬁghat

2 ! - LT

‘-(;[ .,f J . e

gl

it mm 'TECHANOLOGIES, INC.
Vi ’w ;A DOMESTIO PROFIT CORPORATION

,-é{'; ‘. ) M‘\ "_( i
gi i) f o
RESPIRONICS GEORGIA, INC.
and has paid the ,iequired fees as provided by Title 14 of the

Official Code of Georgia:Annota—zed. Attached hereto is a true and
correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the
State of Georgia on the date set: forth above.

Lewis A. Massey
Secretary of State
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ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
OF

HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
To the Secretary of State
State of Georgia

Pursuaat to the provisions of the 15eorgia Business Corporation Code, the corporation
nereinafter named (the “‘Corporation”) does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment:

1. The name of the Corporation is Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.
2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended so as to
-ead as follows:

*“The name of the Corporation is Eespironics Georgia, Inc.”

Business Corporation Code.

3. The amendment herein provided for was duly adopted by the Board of Directors »f the
(‘orporation on March 31, 1998 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgiu

shareholder action was not required

4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without sharehoider action

HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES. INC .

By: S/t: /) ?x/éf-
Name:
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