FORM PTO 1594

# 

100948386

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5
ىپ
CQ-

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEM	TRAS ONL
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying Party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving part (ies):
Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.	Name: Respironics Georgia, Inc.
	Internal Address: 1255 Kennestone Circle
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?**Yes : No	Street Address:
2. N	City Marietta State: Georgia /IP: 30066
3. Nature of conveyance:  E. Assignment (1) Merger	[ Individual(s) citizenship
Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement	Association     General Partnership
[ Other	Limited Partnership   X& Corporation State  Georgia
Execution Date March 31, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached $\cap$ Yes $\odot$ 1 No (Designations must be separate from assignment
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?     Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ( Yes = 1) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 25
Name Michael O. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.	
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP	<sup>7</sup> Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$640.00
600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200	× Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cir Atlanta	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State: GA Zip: 30308	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an $A = A(1)$	I correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Michael 2 Habba In	1. 2-11
Michael D. Hobbs, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Signature January 20, 1999 Date
01/26/1999 TOM11 00000145 1433861	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:5
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 68.65 1.462 651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ACH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	10n to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

### Respironics Georgia, Inc. Change of Name from Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.

### **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Q-EFFECT	74/079719	March 28, 1996
APAP	74/626402	January 27, 1995
O2CTG	75/119203	June 14, 1996
COMFORT CONTROL	75/291858	May 14, 1997
NIGHTCAP	75/330229	July 24, 1997
BILICHEK	75/332565	July 29, 1997
SNORESAT	75/358267	September 17, 1997
LSPRIT	75/360575	September 22, 1997

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E-GRAM	1,433,861	March 24, 1987
HEALTHAIRE	1,439,073	May 12, 1987
FACTS	1,474,040	January 26, 1988
TRANQUILITY	1,526,713	February 28, 1989
SYSTEM 37	1,576,235	January 9, 1990
WALLABY	1,612,835	September 11, 1990
SMART MONITOR	1,643,500	May 7, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0525

ALICE	1,812,824	December 21, 1993
INSPIRATION HEALTHDYNE & Design	1,822,558	February 22, 1994
ALLIANCE	1,841,761	June 28, 1994
OB I	1,864,233	November 22, 1994
SOFT SERIES	1,950,246	January 23, 1996
SPIRO 1	1,964,599	March 26, 1996
TRANQUILITY QUEST	2,004,913	October 1, 1996
QUANTUM	2,079,820	July 15, 1997
PROTEGE	2,161,451	June 2, 1998
THE SLEEP COMPANY	2,162,293	June 2, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0526

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division
Suite 315, West Tower
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER 981110628 CONTROL NUMBER 9301716 EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/21/1998

REFERENCE : 0045 PRINT DATE : 04/29/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
PATTIE HARDY
1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30361

#### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I Lewis A. Massey the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing ats name (Co

RESPIRONICS GEORGIA, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Jewis a. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0527

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the corporation nereinafter named (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Respironics Georgia, Inc."

- 3. The amendment herein provided for was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on March 31, 1998 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action. shareholder action was not required

HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Steven P. Folton
Title Vice President + General Consel

Me 29 3 or PH '98

SECRETARY OF STATE

SEONETARY OF STATE

SECONETARY OF STATE

SECONETARY

TRADEMARK CANAL TO SEE THE TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 01/26/1999**